

**Serial No. 09-51**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

MC(WPC) No. 201 of 2025 with  
MC(WPC) No. 202 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 203 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 204 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 205 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 206 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 207 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 208 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 209 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 210 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 211 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 212 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 213 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 214 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 215 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 216 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 217 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 218 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 219 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 220 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 221 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 222 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 223 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 224 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 225 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 226 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 227 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 228 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 229 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 230 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 231 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 232 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 233 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 234 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 235 of 2025

MC(WPC) No. 236 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 237 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 238 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 239 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 240 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 241 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 242 of 2025  
MC(WPC) No. 243 of 2025

Date of Order: 24.02.2026

---

|                         |     |                |
|-------------------------|-----|----------------|
| Chanchal Debnath        | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Hiralal Deb             | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Moloy Das               | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Samar Sarkar            | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Sajib Debnath           | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Jhuntu Das              | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Pradeep Sinha           | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Sanjay Chakraborty      | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Sujit Das               | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Bikash Das              | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Bishnu Paul             | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Bakul Das               | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Ankur Das               | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Niklesh Malakar         | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Biplob Dey              | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Atul Das                | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Sudhangshu Das          | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Sanjib Das              | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Mintu Debnath           | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Nripesh Dey             | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Debashish Dey           | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Monju Das               | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Abhinash Deb            | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Subroto Das             | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Proboto Das             | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Shankar Dey             | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Ranatlal Dey @ Ratanlal | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Abhinash Deb            | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Milon Kumar Das         | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Alok Das                | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Amio Das                | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Rahul Roy               | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |

|                  |     |                |
|------------------|-----|----------------|
| Bipul Das        | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Hirok Roy        | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Sandeep Dey      | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Himadri Roy      | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Nripesh Dey      | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Pronob Sarkar    | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Binayak Roy      | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Ramakanta Chanda | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Dilip Ranjan Dey | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Ashish Debnath   | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |
| Adhir Das        | Vs. | KHADC & 5 Ors. |

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. E.Dkhar, Adv.  
Ms. S.G.Marpna, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. T.T. Diengdoh, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. C.C.T.Sangma, Adv. (For R 1-4)  
Mr. R.S.Malngiang, Adv. for R 5.  
Mr. S.P. Mahanta, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. M.Lyngdoh, Adv. (For R 6).

---

Ms. E.Dkhar, learned counsel for the applicants prays that she may be allowed one week's time to file an appropriate application to implead the new Acting Syiem of Sohra. Prayer is allowed.

List these matters on 18-03-2026.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
24.02.2026  
"Samantha-PS"